EoI Submission deadline 20th January 2026 up to 1700 Hrs 
Mode of submission Sealed envelopes through post, or courier or by hand 
Presentation by shortlisted agencies Date and timing will be shared via email 

2. A non-refundable processing fee of Rs. 11800/- (Rupees Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred only) shall 

be submitted in form of demand draft drawn on any scheduled bank in favor of ‘State SARRA Center' 
along with each EOI bid. In the absence of adequate EOI processing fees, the responses received 
shall not be considered for further processing and the bid shall be rejected without further evaluation